
1 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

KW-550T Parts Manual

Table Of Contents
Drawbar ....................................................................................................................... 2
Central Gearbox - Serial No. 523800-554988 ............................................................ 4
Central Gearbox - Serial No. 523800-554988 ............................................................ 6
Central Gearbox - Serial No. 554989- ....................................................................... 8
Central Gearbox - Serial No. 554989- ..................................................................... 10
Outer Support Tube - Serial No. 523800-554988 .................................................... 12
Outer Support Tube - Serial No. 554989- ............................................................... 14
Hinge Point ............................................................................................................... 16
Angle Adjustment Rod ............................................................................................ 18
Rotor Components ................................................................................................... 20
Wheels....................................................................................................................... 22
Safety Frames ........................................................................................................... 24
Folding Hydraulics................................................................................................... 26
Folding Hydraulics................................................................................................... 28
Tilt Hydraulics .......................................................................................................... 30
Tine Savers ............................................................................................................... 32
Wide Angle Universal Joint ..................................................................................... 34
PTO Shaft .................................................................................................................. 36
General Information Decals .................................................................................... 38
Warning Decals ........................................................................................................ 40



2 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Drawbar



 Item KW-
550TPart Number Description Serial # Ranges Notes

3 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Drawbar

1 261.015.1 Drawbar X
2 280.584.0 PTO Shaft Holder X
3 917.104.0 Spring Clip X 4
4 261.025.1 Hand Lever X
5 908.716.1 Hex Nut X M16
6 910.362.0 Washer X 17 X 40 X 6
7 910.512.2 Washer X 21 X 37 X 3
8 912.518.1 Roll Pin X 21 X 24
9 901.132.0 Hex Head Bolt X M16 X 55
10 261.010.1 Drawbar Mount X
11 900.656.0 Hex Head Bolt X M12 X 30
12 910.624.0 Washer X 13.0 X 35 X 8
13 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X SKM 12
14 908.701.0 Hex Nut X M12
15 900.674.0 Hex Head Bolt X M16 X 35
16 909.904.0 Detent Edged Washer X SKZ 16
17 912.507.0 Roll Pin X 16 X 20
18 271.388.0 Spacer Bushing X Ro. 25 X 5 X 26
19 909.904.0 Detent Edged Washer X SKZ 16
20 900.677.0 Hex Head Bolt X M16 X 50
21 261.026.1 Crank X
23 912.584.0 Roll Pin X 4 X 30
24 250.374.0 Bushing X
25 250.372.0 Bearing X
26 250.373.0 Pin X
27 919.105.0 Grease Fitting X AM 8 X 1
28 910.625.0 Washer X 21 X 50 X 8
29 908.819.1 Castle Nut X M20
30 924.007.0 Hose Clamp X
31 954.086.1 Jack Stand X
32 924.634.0 Reflector X Yellow



4 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Central Gearbox - Serial No. 523800-554988



 Item KW-
550TPart Number Description Serial # Ranges Notes

5 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Central Gearbox - Serial No. 523800-554988

1 260.593.0 Inner Support Tube X
2 908.716.1 Hex Nut X M16
3 910.303.0 Washer X 17 X 30 X 3
4 153.458.3 Gearbox Seal X t=.5
5 153.030.0 Gearbox Housing X
6 937.727.0 Gasket Ring X A 18 X 24 X 1.5
7 919.811.0 Breather X M18 X 1.5
8 915.742.0 Pin X 8 M6 X 20
9 901.495.0 Hex Head Bolt X M16 X 160
13 936.317.1 Radial Seal X AS 30 X 52 X 12
14 915.078.0 Flat Key X A 8 X 7 X 40
16 260.594.0 Shaft X Rd. 30 X 1630
17 915.081.0 Flat Key X B8 X 7 X 45
18 930.536.1 Bearing X 6206 2RS
19 910.902.0 Shim X 50 X 62 X .3

910.903.0 Shim X 50 X 62 X .5
20 911.659.0 Circlip X I 62 X 2.0
21 910.862.0 Shim X 30 X 42 X .3

910.863.0 Shim X 30 X 42 X .5
910.864.0 Shim X 30 X 42 X 1.0
910.865.0 Shim X 30 X 42 X 2.0

22 155.099.0 Bearing X
23 153.895.0 Pinion X Z=14
25 153.897.0 Bevel Wheel X Z=30
26 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X SKM 12
27 901.452.0 Hex Head Bolt X M12 X 50
28 153.528.0 Pinion Shaft X Z=16
29 930.537.0 Bearing X 6207 2RS
30 153.062.0 Spacer Bushing X 62.5mm Long
31 910.912.0 Shim X 56 X 72 X .3

910.913.0 Shim X 56 X 72 X .5
910.914.0 Shim X 56 X 72 X 1.0
910.915.0 Shim X 56 X 72 X 2.0

32 911.668.0 Circlip X I 72 X 2.5
33 911.133.0 Shim X 35 X 45 X .5

911.132.0 Shim X 35 X 45 X .3
911.134.0 Shim X 35 X 45 X 1.0

34 910.727.0 Washer X S 35 X 45 X 2.5



6 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Central Gearbox - Serial No. 523800-554988



 Item KW-
550TPart Number Description Serial # Ranges Notes

7 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

35 911.541.0 Circlip X 35 X 1.5
40 261.001.0 Inner Support Tube Complete X

926.000.0 Semi-fluid Gear Lubricant X

Central Gearbox - Serial No. 523800-554988



8 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Central Gearbox - Serial No. 554989-



 Item KW-
550TPart Number Description Serial # Ranges Notes

9 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Central Gearbox - Serial No. 554989-

1 260.593.0 Inner Support Tube X
2 908.716.1 Hex Nut X M16
3 910.303.0 Washer X 17 X 30 X 3
4 153.458.3 Gearbox Seal X t=.5
5 153.030.0 Gearbox Housing X
6 937.727.0 Gasket Ring X A 18 X 24 X 1.5
7 919.811.0 Breather X M18 X 1.5
8 915.742.0 Pin X 8 M6 X 20
9 901.495.0 Hex Head Bolt X M16 X 160
13 936.317.1 Radial Seal X AS 30 X 52 X 12
14 915.078.0 Flat Key X A 8 X 7 X 40
16 261.065.0 Shaft X Rd. 30 X 1630
17 915.081.0 Flat Key X B8 X 7 X 45
18 934.635.0 Bearing X B 1330-30 Ec
19 910.902.0 Shim X 50 X 62 X .3

910.903.0 Shim X 50 X 62 X .5
910.904.0 Shim X 50 X 62 X 1.0

20 911.659.0 Circlip X I 62 X 2.0
21 910.862.0 Shim X 30 X 42 X .3

910.863.0 Shim X 30 X 42 X .5
910.864.0 Shim X 30 X 42 X 1.0
910.865.0 Shim X 30 X 42 X 2.0

22 261.080.0 Bearing Complete X
23 153.895.0 Pinion X Z=14
25 153.897.0 Bevel Wheel X Z=30
26 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X SKM 12
27 901.452.0 Hex Head Bolt X M12 X 50
28 153.528.0 Pinion Shaft X Z=16
29 930.537.0 Bearing X 6207 2RS
30 153.062.0 Spacer Bushing X 62.5mm Long
31 910.912.0 Shim X 56 X 72 X .3

910.913.0 Shim X 56 X 72 X .5
910.914.0 Shim X 56 X 72 X 1.0
910.915.0 Shim X 56 X 72 X 2.0

32 911.668.0 Circlip X I 72 X 2.5
33 911.133.0 Shim X 35 X 45 X .5

911.132.0 Shim X 35 X 45 X .3
911.134.0 Shim X 35 X 45 X 1.0



10 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Central Gearbox - Serial No. 554989-



 Item KW-
550TPart Number Description Serial # Ranges Notes

11 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

34 910.727.0 Washer X S 35 X 45 X 2.5
35 911.541.0 Circlip X 35 X 1.5
40 153.404.0 Inner Support Tube Complete X

926.000.0 Semi-fluid Gear Lubricant X

Central Gearbox - Serial No. 554989-



12 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Outer Support Tube - Serial No. 523800-554988



 Item KW-
550TPart Number Description Serial # Ranges Notes

13 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Outer Support Tube - Serial No. 523800-554988

1 153.028.0 Bearing Housing X Includes Item 19
2 153.828.0 Outer Support Tube X
3 911.816.0 Snap Ring X A 30
4 153.895.0 Pinion X Z=14
5 910.865.0 Shim X 30 X 42 X 2.0

910.864.0 Shim X 30 X 42 X 1.0
910.863.0 Shim X 30 X 42 X .5
910.862.0 Shim X 30 X 42 X .3

6 911.659.0 Circlip X I 62 X 2.0
7 910.904.0 Shim X 50 X 62 X 1.0

910.903.0 Shim X 50 X 62 X .5
910.902.0 Shim X 50 X 62 X .3

8 930.536.1 Bearing X 6206 2RS
9 911.536.0 Circlip X 30 X 2.0
10 155.099.0 Bearing X
11 915.073.0 Flat Key X B 8 X 7 X 32
12 153.844.0 Shaft X Rd. 30 X 1040
13 915.078.0 Flat Key X A 8 X 7 X 40
14 902.402.0 Hex Head Bolt X BM 10 X 16
15 955.916.0 Wide Angle U-Joint Complete X Gr. 2
16 260.605.0 Bearing Housing X 8 Hole
17 908.701.0 Hex Nut X M12
18 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X SKM 12
19 919.105.0 Grease Fitting X AM 8 X 1
20 901.452.0 Hex Head Bolt X M12 X 50
21 919.106.0 Grease Fitting X BM 8 X 1



14 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Outer Support Tube - Serial No. 554989-



 Item KW-
550TPart Number Description Serial # Ranges Notes

15 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Outer Support Tube - Serial No. 554989-

1 153.028.0 Bearing Housing X Includes Item 19
2 153.828.0 Outer Support Tube X
3 911.816.0 Snap Ring X A 30
4 153.895.0 Pinion X Z=14
5 910.865.0 Shim X 30 X 42 X 2.0

910.864.0 Shim X 30 X 42 X 1.0
910.863.0 Shim X 30 X 42 X .5
910.862.0 Shim X 30 X 42 X .3

8 934.612.0 Bearing X AS 206 DDU
9 911.536.0 Circlip X 30 X 2.0
10 260.989.0 Bearing Complete X
11 915.073.0 Flat Key X B 8 X 7 X 32
12 261.075.0 Shaft X Rd. 30 X 1040
13 915.078.0 Flat Key X A 8 X 7 X 40
14 902.402.0 Hex Head Bolt X BM 10 X 16
15 955.916.0 Wide Angle U-Joint Complete X Gr. 2
16 260.605.0 Bearing Housing X 8 Hole
17 908.701.0 Hex Nut X M12
18 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X SKM 12
19 919.105.0 Grease Fitting X AM 8 X 1
20 901.452.0 Hex Head Bolt X M12 X 50
21 919.106.0 Grease Fitting X BM 8 X 1



16 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Hinge Point



 Item KW-
550TPart Number Description Serial # Ranges Notes

17 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Hinge Point

1 153.950.0 Hinge X
2 934.904.0 Bearing Bushing X 5012 DU
3 901.451.0 Hex Head Bolt X M12 X 45
4 919.105.0 Grease Fitting X AM 8 X 1
5 260.997.1 Washer X
6 937.616.0 O-Ring X 57 X 5
7 904.092.1 Countersunk Screw X M16 X 25
8 908.701.0 Hex Nut X M12
9 908.758.0 Hex Nut X M10
10 910.414.0 Washer X A 10.5
11 153.541.0 Cover X
12 910.643.0 Washer X 13.5 X 44 X 4
13 347.212.1 Rubber X
14 904.850.1 Flat Round Bolt X M10 X 25
15 153.928.0 Pin X Rd. 16 X 160
16 912.644.1 Roll Pin X 6 X 40
17 925.021.0 Plastic Guard X



18 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Angle Adjustment Rod



 Item KW-
550TPart Number Description Serial # Ranges Notes

19 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Angle Adjustment Rod

2 153.053.1 Lever - Outside 2
3 912.747.1 Roll Pin X 12 X 55

912.660.1 Roll Pin X 7 X 55
4 937.555.0 O-Ring X Or. 74.5 X 3
5 901.013.0 Hex Head Bolt X M10 X 50  10.9
6 909.909.0 Detent Edged Washer X SKM 10
8 912.501.0 Roll Pin X 12 X 30
9 260.606.0 Lever R/H X
10 260.604.0 Locating Disc X Rd. 95 X 100
11 261.042.1 Lever L/H X
12 901.602.1 Hex Head Bolt X M10 X 75
13 910.414.0 Washer X A 10.5
14 908.758.0 Hex Nut X M10
15 261.044.1 Steering Lever X
16 917.105.0 Spring Clip X 5
17 153.082.0 Outer Tube X
18 260.703.1 Inner Tube X
19 901.436.0 Hex Head Bolt X M10 X 65
20 912.504.0 Roll Pin X 12 X 50
21 901.434.0 Hex Head Bolt X M10 X 55
22 912.502.0 Roll Pin X 12 X 40
23 937.502.0 O-Ring X Or. 35 X 2.5
24 912.543.0 Roll Pin X 12 X 55



20 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Rotor Components



 Item KW-
550TPart Number Description Serial # Ranges Notes

21 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Rotor Components

1 153.061.1 Rotor Bearing X Rd. 35 X 378
2 153.063.1 Spacer Bushing X
3 930.537.0 Bearing X 6207 2RS
4 153.896.0 Bevel Wheel X Z=28, M=4.75
5 153.535.0 Rotor Hub X 7 Hole
6 153.533.0 Rotor Plate X 7 Hole
7 153.065.2 Tine Arm 28
8 901.122.0 Hex Head Bolt X M12 X 70
9 910.609.0 Washer X 13 X 37 X 3
10 153.021.0 Shim X
11 908.701.0 Hex Nut X M12
12 153.037.0 Plastic Guard X
13 153.015.1 Tine - CCW Rotation 14 Beige

153.014.1 Tine - CW Rotation 14 Green
14 260.504.0 Clip X
15 260.505.0 Eccentric X
16 900.227.0 Hex Head Bolt X M12 X 80  10.9
17 909.912.0 Detent Edged Washer X SKM 16
18 900.675.0 Hex Head Bolt X M16 X 40
19 153.534.1 Reinforcing Ring X 7 Hole
20 930.507.0 Bearing X 6007 2RS
21 911.136.1 Shim X 35 X 45 X 2.0

911.134.0 Shim X 35 X 45 X 1.0
911.133.0 Shim X 35 X 45 X .5
911.132.0 Shim X 35 X 45 X .3

22 153.516.0 End Washer X 35.5 X 70 X 1
23 260.603.0 Rotor Bearing X
24 155.097.0 Rotor Hub X 7 Hole
25 155.090.0 Bushing X
26 919.107.0 Grease Fitting X CM 8 X 1
27 261.049.0 Axle Support X Includes Item 26
28 912.747.1 Roll Pin X 12 X 55

912.660.1 Roll Pin X 7 X 55



22 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Wheels



 Item KW-
550TPart Number Description Serial # Ranges Notes

23 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Wheels

1 261.031.1 Support Arm Right X
2 260.600.0 Safety Pin X
3 917.004.1 Lynch Pin X 5 X 32
4 917.011.0 Lynch Pin X 10 X 45
5 261.030.1 Support Arm Left X
6 938.832.0 Gasket Ring X 48/25 X 13.5
7 910.844.0 Shim X 25 X 35 X 1.0
8 153.880.0 Guard X
9 953.058.1 Wheel Complete X 16 X 6.50-8  6 Pr
10 930.535.0 Bearing X 6205 2RS
11 953.249.1 Tire X 16 X 6.50-8  6 Pr
12 953.328.0 Tube X 16 X 6.50-8  TR 13
13 953.158.0 Rim X 5.50 A-8
14 938.831.0 Distance Tube X 30 X 1.5 X 34
15 910.609.0 Washer X 13 X 37 X 3
16 908.701.0 Hex Nut X M12
17 938.833.0 Wheel Cap X 52



24 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Safety Frames



 Item KW-
550TPart Number Description Serial # Ranges Notes

25 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Safety Frames

1 153.971.0 Outer Guard R/H X
153.970.0 Outer Guard L/H X

2 900.637.0 Hex Head Bolt X M10 X 30
3 909.909.0 Detent Edged Washer X SKM 10
4 261.035.1 Front Guard X
5 901.455.0 Hex Head Bolt X M12 X 75
6 910.506.0 Washer X 13 X 24 X 2.5
7 908.701.0 Hex Nut X M12
8 261.041.1 Rear Guard R/H X
9 261.040.1 Rear Guard L/H X
10 900.304.1 Hex Head Bolt X M12 X 60
11 153.593.0 Jack Stand X
12 917.001.0 Lynch Pin X 11 X 55
13 900.634.0 Hex Head Bolt X M10 X 20
14 910.414.0 Washer X A 10.5
15 924.569.0 Decal X
16 260.490.0 Warning Panel X
17 925.111.0 Edge Protection X



26 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Folding Hydraulics



 Item KW-
550TPart Number Description Serial # Ranges Notes

27 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Folding Hydraulics

1 921.171.0 Dust Cap Red X
2 921.145.0 Plug X M18 X 1.5
3 920.969.0 High Pressure Hose X 1500mm Long
4 921.054.1 Connector X M18 X 1.5
5 901.034.2 Hex Head Bolt X M6 X 60
6 925.102.1 Clamp X Bo.=18

925.101.1 Clamp X Bo.=14
7 925.145.0 Cover Plate X
8 908.704.1 Hex Nut X M6
9 921.093.1 Male Connector X L 12
10 937.727.0 Gasket Ring X A 18 X 24 X 1.5
11 155.069.0 Distributor X M18 X 1.5 / M18 X 1.5
12 921.264.0 Washer X
13 921.252.0 Male Connector X L 6 / M18 X 1
14 920.988.2 High Pressure Hose X 1350mm Long
15 153.580.0 Hydraulic Cylinder X

921.428.0 Seal Kit X
16 908.525.1 Hex Nut X M20
17 153.491.1 Cylinder Support X
18 912.644.1 Roll Pin X 6 X 40
19 153.093.1 Pin X
20 153.495.2 Locking Mechanism X
21 905.338.0 Eye Screw X M10 X 110
22 908.212.0 Hex Nut X M10
23 910.414.0 Washer X A 10.5
24 153.475.3 Plate Spring X
25 908.758.0 Hex Nut X M10
26 900.632.0 Hex Head Bolt X M10 X 16
27 909.909.0 Detent Edged Washer X SKM 10
28 910.353.0 Washer X 11 X 34 X 3
29 153.478.0 Bushing X
30 918.315.0 Eye Screw X M10 X 50/25
31 153.197.1 Cylinder Support X
32 900.656.0 Hex Head Bolt X M12 X 30
33 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X SKM 12
34 260.740.0 Threaded Piece X
35 939.063.0 Handle X
36 925.113.0 Rope X



28 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Folding Hydraulics



 Item KW-
550TPart Number Description Serial # Ranges Notes

29 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Folding Hydraulics

37 917.602.0 Cable Clamp X 5
38 917.506.0 Grommet Thimble X A 6
39 260.460.0 Strap X
40 924.003.0 Hose Clamp X
41 900.632.0 Hex Head Bolt X M10 X 16
42 910.411.1 Washer X A 6.4



30 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Tilt Hydraulics



 Item KW-
550TPart Number Description Serial # Ranges Notes

31 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Tilt Hydraulics

1 919.510.0 Ball Head X C 40 X M 12
2 267.527.0 Handle X 200mm Long
3 267.529.0 Adjuster X Rd. 40 X 55
4 267.528.1 Pin X Rd. 40 X 74
5 919.105.0 Grease Fitting X AM 8 X 1
6 250.374.0 Bushing X 51 X 3.6 X 15
7 261.120.0 Hydraulic Cylinder X Dz 30/40 X 50/322
8 912.670.0 Roll Pin X 8 X 40
9 261.121.0 Bushing X 33.7 X 3.2 X 11
10 153.047.0 Pin X Rd. 25 X 126
11 910.514.1 Washer X 26 X 44 X 4
12 261.122.0 Strap X
13 261.123.0 Strap X
14 900.657.0 Hex Head Bolt X M 12 X 35
15 909.910.0 Detent Edged Washer X SKM 12
16 908.701.0 Hex Nut X M 12
17 921.087.1 Straight Connector X M 18 X 1.5
18 910.512.2 Washer X 21 X 37 X 3
19 908.524.2 Hex Nut X M 18 X 1.5
20 921.093.1 Male Connector X M 18 X 1.5
21 921.079.1 Adjustable L Connector X L 12
22 921.083.1 Reducer X M 18 X 1.5 / M 12 X 1.5
23 344.692.4 Washer X 0.8 X 6.5 X 1
24 920.072.0 High Pressure Hose X 250mm Long



32 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Tine Savers



 Item KW-
550TPart Number Description Serial # Ranges Notes

33 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Tine Savers

1 908.704.1 Hex Nut X M6
2 910.351.1 Washer X 6.4 X 18 X 1.6
4 904.804.0 Flat Round Bolt X M6 X 30
10 153.479.0 Tine Saver Complete 28



34 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Wide Angle Universal Joint



 Item KW-
550TPart Number Description Serial # Ranges Notes

35 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Wide Angle Universal Joint

1 956.253.0 Outer Yoke X
2 956.145.0 Cross Assembly X Gr. 2
4 919.002.0 Grease Fitting X H1S M6
5 956.229.0 Double Yoke X
10 955.916.0 Wide Angle Universal Joint Complete X Gr. 2



36 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

PTO Shaft



 Item KW-
550TPart Number Description Serial # Ranges Notes

37 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

PTO Shaft

1 955.396.0 PTO Shaft X W2200-SD15
4 949.379.0 Outer Guard Tube X
5 955.440.0 Male Tube X
11 949.403.0 Outer Yoke X 1 3/8” - 6 Spline
12 949.630.0 Locking Pin Complete X
13 949.364.0 Ratchet Clutch X 1 3/8” - 6 Spline - 900NM
21 956.560.0 Cross Assembly Complete X
22 919.103.0 Grease Fitting X M8 X 1
23 949.410.0 Grooved Yoke X
24 912.719.0 Roll Pin X 10 X 65
25 949.676.0 Profile Tube Inside X 1600mm Long
26 949.718.0 Profile Tube Outside X 1595mm Long
27 949.428.0 Grooved Yoke X
52 949.281.0 Bolt X M4 X 10
53 949.352.0 Ring X
54 949.863.0 Bearing Ring X
56 949.852.0 Chain X 400mm Long



38 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

General Information Decals



 Item KW-
550TPart Number Description Serial # Ranges Notes

39 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

General Information Decals

1 942.363.0 Decal X
2 942.320.0 Decal X 600mm Long
3 942.085.0 Decal X
4 942.067.0 Decal X
5 942.107.1 Decal X 1.5 Bar

939.170.1 Decal X 2.0 Bar
6 924.569.0 Decal X
7 939.138.2 Decal X
8 939.139.1 Decal X



40 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Warning Decals



 Item KW-
550TPart Number Description Serial # Ranges Notes

41 KW-550T Parts ManualHay & Forage Technology

Warning Decals

1 939.471.1 Decal X
2 939.472.2 Decal X
3 939.469.1 Decal X
4 939.100.0 Decal X
5 949.228.0 Decal Outside X
6 949.229.0 Decal Inside X
7 939.529.0 Decal X


